ATTACHMENT C

March 10, 2008

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO. 07-380

i g

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,

effective March 10, 2008:



2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by theﬁ?ﬁ’{f SupeZ ors%:a/County of
Santa Barbara, State of California, this - day of , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Carbajal, Wolf, Firestone, Gray, Centeno

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

/IM;?W

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MICHAEL F. BROWN.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEPHEN SHANE STARK

COUNTY /Q;ZUI\?L )

/ﬁé/ L

puty County/éf)unsel



Bargaining Unit Group Job Class

Confidential
0185
1350
1351
2159
2164

2173 |

2176
2551
2554
3491
3512
3513
3515
4750

5580 .

5685
5697
6651
6655

Engineers & Technicians Association

0604
0613
0860
1205
1206
1207
1209
1211
1357
1358
1545
1546
1547
1549
1550
2230
3180
3181
3192
3240
3243,
3248
3250
3275
3276
3279
3285
3290
3750
3765
3766

Job Class Title

ADMIN ANALYST I

BOS ADMIN ASST |

BOS ADMIN ASST 1l .
DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM R
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL-RES
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-A

COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R*

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R
EDP SYS & PROG ANLST II-R
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST IR,
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R
LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC
PARALEGAL-RES ’ .
HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST |

HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST

RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC II _

' RETIRE DISABILITY SPECT

ARCHITECT
CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD
ASST PLAN CHECKER

'BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR |

BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR 1l
BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR 1il
BLDG ENGNA INSPECTOR SPEC

BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SUPV -

BUILDING PERMIT TECH I
BUILDING PERMIT TECH II
CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC |
CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC Ii
CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC Il
CIVIL ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEER SPECIALIST
DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR

- ENG ENVIRON PLANNER

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER SR.
ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST
ENGINEERING TECH |

ENGINEEBING . TECH.N..__..___... ...

ENGINEERING TECH SPEC

"ENGINEERING TECH SUPV

ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC TR*
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECH
GEOLOGIST REGISTERED
GHRADING INSPECTOR I
GRADING INSPECTORH

Barg. Unil  Percenl Change

a2 1.00
32 1.00
a2 1.00
32 1.00
32 - 1.00
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 1,00
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 . 1.00
32 . 100
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 1.00
32 - 1.00
32 1.00
28 1.00
28 - 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
29 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
29 1.00
29 1.00
29 1.00
29 - 1.00
29 1.00
28 ' -~ 1.00
29 1.00
28 1.00

.28 - 1.00

e 2B 100.
28 1.00
29 1.00
28 1.00

28 1.00
29 1.00
28 ' 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00
28 1.00

28 1.00



SEIU Local 620

3767
3858
3858
3871
3872
4097
4098
5030
5031
5032
5745
5746
5749
6000
6629
6630
6631
6750
6751
7325
7326
7327
7446
7447

0014
0015

" 0016

0017
0020
0021
0022
0028
0040
0302
0304
0305
0324
0325

0326

0328
0348
0350
0415

704497

0450
0451
0457
0458
0465
04866
0468
0485
0509
0510

GRADING INSPECTOR SR 28
HAZ MATERIALS SPEC | ' 28
' HAZ MATERIALS SPEC i : 28
HAZ MATERIALS SPEC SR 28
HAZARD MATERIALS SUPV 29
HYDROLOGIST 28
HYDROLOGIST SENIOR 29
MAPPING/GIS TECH ) 28
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST 28
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST SUPV 29
PETROLEUM INSP TECH | 28
PETROLEUM INSP-TECH Il 28
PETROLEUM SPECIALIST , 29
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER 28
REAL PROPERTY AGENT | 28
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il 28
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il 28
SAFETY OFFICER-DEPT " ) 28"
SAFETY OFFICER-DIVISIONAL T 28
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF 28
SURVEY SPECIALIST o 28
SURVEY SUPERVISOR 29
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN | 28
TRAAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN i 28
ACCOUNTANT | 24
AGCOUNTANT Il 24
ACCOUNTANT Il 25
ACCOUNTANT SUPERVISING 25
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR | 25
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR 1i 25
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR IiI 25
COMM EQUIP TECH SR 26
REFUSE LEADER 26
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC SR 25
HOUSING PRQGRAM SPEC 1 24
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC II 24
AGRI BIOLOGIST | 24
AGRI BIOLOGIST 1t ’ . 24
AGRI BIOLOGIST 1i ) 24
AGHI BIOLOGIST SUPY - . 25
AGRI PROGRAM SPECIALIST 24
AGRI LAND USE PLANNER 24
- AIRCRAFT MECHANIC 26
TALC/DRUG COUN ECORREACT - ~ - =24 - - =
ALG/DRUG COUN 11-CORRA FAG 24
ALC/DRUG COUN SUP-COR FAC 25
ADMHS SERVICE COORDINATOR 24
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE SPEC 24
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF | 24
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF I 24
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF SUPV 25
ANIMAL SHELTER ATTENDANT 24
APPRAISER AIDE 24
_APPRAISER | 24

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

©1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

21000
17000

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
i1.00



0511
0512

0855
1045
1046
1047
1130
13N
1305
1331
1389
1390
1391
1392
1394
1399
1400
1404
1407
1408
1409
1410
1530
1736
1748
1757
1758
1759
1773
1774
1816
1820
1875
1877
1878
1879
1997
2100
2160
2163
2171
2174
2175

L2205, ..

2395
2412
2432
2447
2448
2449
2480
2481
2485
2488

APPRAISER 1} 24

APPRAISER Il 24
ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR 25
ASST NATURALIST 24
AUDITOR-APPRAISER | : 24
AUDITOR-APPRAISER Il } 24
AUDITOR-APPRAISERHI - - ' 24
'AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 1 26
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC Il : 26
BUILDING MAINT SUPV -+ 27
BUILDING MAINT WORKER * =~ 26
BUYER | o 24
BUYER Il cT 24
BUYERSENIOR =~ .~ . - 25
BUYERS ASSISTANT 24
CGS THERAPY COORDINATOR™ - 25
CCS CASEWORKER 24
CCS CASEWORKER SUPV - 25
CCS OCC/PHYS THER ASST 24
CABLE TV STAFF ASSISTANT 24
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST | 24
-CGS OCC/PHYS-THERAPIST Il 24
CCS SUPERVISING THERAPIST 25
CHILD SUPPORT INVEST SPEC .24
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST . -~ 24
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SR 25
CLIN PSY POST DOC INTERN - .24
CUN PSYCHOLOGIST | _ 24
GLIN PSYCHOLOGIST Il 24
COLLECTIONS OFFICER | 24 .
COLLECTIONS OFFICER II 24
~ COMM OUTRCH CRD ANML HLTH 25 -
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE 24
COOK - 26
COOK SHERIFFS INSTITUTIONS 26
COST ANALYST I A 24
COST ANALYSTHII : 24
CRIME DATA TECHNICIAN 23
CUSTODIAN 26
DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM - 24
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL 24
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECI. - 25
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC Il : 25
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC SUPV 25
-DERRUBLIC. ADM/CONSER-AID- - - ... .-24.
DRIVER, UTILITY 26
FIRST 5 PROGRAM SPECIAUST 24
EDP COMPUTER OPER Il . 24
EDP NETWORK TECH | 26
EDP NETWORBK TECH I ’ 26
EDP. NETWORK TECH Il 26
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD 24
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SR ' 24
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SUP . 25
EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC | 24

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

“1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

- 1.60

1.00
1:00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1:00
1.00



2489
2550
2553
2556
2569
2570
2571
3040
/3098
3099
3102
3104
3160
3258
3320
3321
3350
3351
3385
3435
3459
3460
3461
3462
3490
3500
3510
351
3514
3665
3666

3902 °

3903
3806
3907
3910
3930
3935
3940
4005
4012
4075
4080
4105

--4106-.

107
4160
4161
4540
4541
4549
4590
4655
4730
4800

EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC 1I

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST Il
EDP SYS & PROG ANLST SR
EDP SYS PROGRAMMER |

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER Ii

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER Il
ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS TECH
PH PERFORM IMPROVE COORD
SAFETY & STANDARDS COORD
EMERG SVCS PLANNER
EMERG SVCS PLANNER SUPV
ENERGY SPECIALIST
ENTOMOLOGIST
EPIDEMIOLOGIST/BIOSTAT
EPIDEMIOLOGIST SR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 1
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I
EQUIP SERVICE WORKER

CS IT COMPLIANCE ANALYST
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER |
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER Ii
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SR
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SUPY
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALY ST
AUDIT SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYSTI
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST I
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR
FOOD SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOOD SERVICES WORKER

"HEALTH EDUC ASSOC SR

HEALTH EDUC ASSOC
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST SR
HEALTH EDUCATOR
HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER
HEALTH SERVICES LAB SUPV
PUB HLTH PROGRAM ADMN
HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HEAVY TRUGK DRIVER
HOUSEKEEP SERV LEADER
HOUSEKEEP SERV WORKER
FORENSIC TECHNIGIAN |

--FORENSIC-FECHNICIAN-Il-—- - ...

' FORENSIC TECHNICIAN SR

INVESTIGATIVE ASSISTANT
INVESTIGATIVE ASST SR
LABORATORY ASSISTANT
LABORATORY ASSISTANT SR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
LAUNDRY COORDINATOR
LEGAL INTERPRETER
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
FACILITIES SUPERVISOR

24
24
24
25
24

C 24

24
26
25
24
24
25

.25

24
24
25
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
27
26
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
23
24
27

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

*1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1,00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

100

1.00
:V]_A;Q().
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



4818

4820 -

4830
4840
4845
4855
4864
‘4865
4866
4870
4875
4895
5023
5027
5028
5029

- 5085

5090
5091
5094
5123

5155

5160
5173
5174

5175

5176
5177
5178
5179
5184
5190
5191
5192
5210
5211
5310
5354
5383
5384
5501
5503
5579

5585

5600..

5601
5602
5604
5612

5640-

5649
5735
5770
5771
5772

" MAIL CENTER WORKER

MAIL CENTER SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE CARPENTER
MAINT ELECTRICIAN
MAINTENANCE LEADER
MAINTENANCE SUPV

MAINT WORKER APPRENTICE
MAINTENANCE WORKER 1

'MAINTENANCE WORKER I}

MAINTENANGE PAINTER
MAINTENANCE PLUMBER

MAINT WELDER-MECHANIG-
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST T
MANAGEMENT SPECIAUST X -
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Y -
MANAGEMENT SPECGIALIST Z
MECHANIC/WELDER

MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL CODING SPEG SR
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMIN- -
MEDICAL ASSISTANT ’
ADMHS CASE WOBRKER _

ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CASE WKRA
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CUIN PSYCH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-MASTERS RN
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PSYCH TECH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PRACTITIONER
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-BN o
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-REHAB SPEG
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPEC’
ADMHS PRACTITIONER INTERN
ADMHS PRAGTITIONER |

ADMHS PRACTITIONER I

ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH |
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH i
MOTOR POOL DISPATCH
NATURALIST

NUTRITION SERVICES supv
NUTRITION SITE SUPV-

OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPER SR
PARALEGAL

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER

,EABK.HANGEB.IE\AINEE.__.-,...;._ e s

PARK RANGER |

PARK RANGER I}

PARK RANGER ), GROUNDS
PARK RANGER Il

PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFCR
PATIENTS RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PESTICIDE SPEGIALIST
PHARMACIST

PHARMACIST SUPV
PHARMACIST-IN-CHARGE

24

25

26
26
26
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
26
24
24

25

24
24
24
25

- 25
25

25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
26
25
25
25
2

26
24

.26
-26.

26
26
26
27
24
25
26
24
25
25

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

. 1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

“1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

100 -

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



5777
6020
6021
6022
6030
6032
6034
6042
6045
6147

6148 .

6149
6150
6212

T 6213

6215
6280
6290
6300
6303
6310
6313
6315
6325
6335
6338
6355
6356
6357
6408
6412
6419
6420

- 6430

6465
6470
6471
6472
6476
6477
6480
6483
6495
6500

~-6638- .-

6641
6648
6649
6650
6653
6654
6656
6658
6824
6825

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
PLANNER 1

PLANNER Y

PLANNER I}

PLANNING PROCESS ANALYST
PLANNING TECH

PLANNING TECH Ii

PLANT PATHOLOGIST
POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE |
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Il
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SUPV
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR |
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR Il
PUBLIC ADM/CON VETS SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH CASEWORKER
PUBLIC HEALTH LAB SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB SR
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE

- PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE.SURV..

PH PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PH NUTRITIONIST
PUBLIC INFO ASSISTANT
PUBLIC INFO SPECIALIST
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC |
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC Il
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC SR
RADIOLOGICAL TECH
RADIOLOGICAL TECH SUPV
COMM EQUIP TECH |

COMM EQUIP TECH i1

COMM SYSTEMS SUPV
RECREATIONAL THERAPIST
RECYCLE WORKER |

RECYCLE WORKER 1l

REGYCLE WORKER LEADER
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST |
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST i
REFUSE CHECKER '
REFUSE CHECKER SUPERVISOR
REFUSE INSPECTOR

REFUSE SUPERVISOR

-REGISTERED VET.TECH. .. . .. .

REPROGRAPHICS SUPERVISOR
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC Il
RETIRE BENEFITS SUPV
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST II
RETIRE DISABILITY ASST .

RETIREMENT FINANCIAL ACCT ANLST

SR SERVICES PRACTITIONER
SR SERVICES SUPERVISOR

i.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00

- b ek et ok b e e

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
-1.00.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



HEALTH SERVICES AIDE

HEALTH SERVICES AIDE SR
SHERIFFS EVIDENCE OFFICER
SHERIFF PRNTSHP CSTDY SUP_
UTILITY WORKER; INSTITUTIONS.

" SHOP SUPERVISOR .

SOCIAL SERVICES CASE AIDE
STAFF NURSE

STAFF NUASE SR

STAFF NURSE SuPV

HVAC SPECIALIST "
STOREKEEPER -

PLANNER SUPERVISING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHIEF
THERAPY ATTENDANT
TRANSPORTATION PLANNER |
TRANSPORTATION PLANNER 1l
TRANSPORTATION PLANNER SUPV
URBAN FORESTRY INSP

URBAN FORESTRY- SUPV
UTILITY CLERK:DEPT

QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD
VETERANS SERVICES AEP |
VETERANS SERVICES REP Il
VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST |
VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST I
VICTIM WITNESS PROG SUPV
VISUAL ARTS COORDINATOR
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER TR
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER |
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER It
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER #il
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER SUPV
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER CHIEF
WTHR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER |
WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER Ii

'WTR/SEW PLANT OPER CHIEF

WGTS-MEASURES INSP |
WGTS-MEASURES INSP I
WGTS-MEASURES INSP il
WGTS & MEASURES INSP SUPV

24
24
25
26
24
27
24
24
24
25
26

25

25
25
24
24
24

24
25
24

" 25

24
24

" 24

24

25

24
26
26
26
26
27
27
26
26
27
24
24
24
-25

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00.

1.00
1.00

1.00°

1.00

1.00-

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

-1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

"1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



ATTACHMENT C

October 6, 2008

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO. _g7-38]

e v e e’

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,
effective October 6, 2008 classifications represented by SEIU Local 620, Engineers and
Technicians Association and Confidential Unrepresented shall receive a 2%

increase. These classifications include:



2. ‘Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTEley the Boar% ?)f Supe%:f/te County of
Santa Barbara, State of California, this — day of /ﬂiy , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Carbajal, Wolf, Firestome, Gray, Centeno

NOES: None

ABS ENT: None

/S et

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MICHAEL F. BRQWN
; .

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEPHEN S ANESTARK
COUNTY,
Byy’ 1141\,,

%puty County ounsel




Bargaining Unit Group Job Class

Confidential

0158
0185
0237
0252
1350
1351
1661
1699
1706
2159
2164
2166
2169
2173
2176
2551
2554
3421
3423
3491
3512
3513
3515
4684
4689
4690
4750
5580
5685
5697
5699
6651
6655

Engineers & Technicians Association
0604
0613
0860
1205
1206
1207
1209
1211
1357
1358
1545
1546
1547
1549
1550
2230

Job Class Title

ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR-RES
ADMIN ANALYST I

ADMIN SECRETARY-RES

ADMIN SERVICES CLERK-R
BOS ADMIN ASST I

BOS ADMIN ASST II

OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING-R
OFFICE ASST I-R

OFFICE ASST SENIOR-R

DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM R
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL-RES
DEPARTMENTAL ASST-R
DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR-R
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-R
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R
EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R
EDP 8YS & PROG ANLST II-R
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY-R
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY CEO
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST 1I-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R
LEGAL SECRETARY I-R

LEGAL SECRETARY-CONF
LEGAL SECRETARY III-CONF
LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC
PARALEGAL-RES

HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST |
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST
HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-R
RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC |
RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC |

ARCHITECT

CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD
ASST PLAN CHECKER

BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR |
BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR I
BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR 1li
BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SPEC
BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SUPV
BUILDING PERMIT TECH |
BUILDING PERMIT TECH Il

CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC |

CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC li

ClV ENGINEERING ASSOC il
CIVIL ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEER SPECIALIST
DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR

Barg. Unit Percent Change

32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
--32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
32 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
29 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
28 2.00
29 2.00
29 2.00
29 2.00
29 2.00
29 2.00



SEIU Local 620

3180
3181
3192
3240
3241
3248
3250
3275
3276
3279
3285
3290
3750
3765
3766
3767
3858
3859
3871
3872
4007
4098
5030
5031
5032
5745
5746
5749
6000
6629
6630
6631
6750
6751
7325
7326
7327
7446
7447

0014
0015
0016
0017
0020
0021
0022
0028
0040
0060
0061
0062
0157
0159
0160

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER SR.
ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST
ENGINEERING TECH I
ENGINEERING TECH |}l
ENGINEERING TECH SPEC
ENGINEERING TECH SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC TR
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECH
GEOLOGIST REGISTERED
GRADING INSPECTOR |
GRADING INSPECTOR Ii
GRADING INSPECTOR SR

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC |

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC I

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC SR
HAZARD MATERIALS SUPV
HYDROLOGIST
HYDROLOGIST SENIOR
MAPPING/GIS TECH
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST SUPV
PETROLEUM INSP TECH |
PETROLEUM INSP TECH H
PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
REAL PROPERTY AGENT [
REAL PROPERTY AGENT I
REAL PROPERTY AGENT il
SAFETY OFFICER-DEPT
SAFETY OFFICER-DIVISIONAL
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF
SURVEY SPECIALIST

SURVEY SUPERVISOR
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN |
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN I

ACCOUNTANT i
ACCOUNTANT i
ACCOUNTANT Ill
ACCOUNTANT SUPERVISING
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR |
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR lI
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR Il
COMM EQUIP TECH SR
REFUSE LEADER
ACCOUNTING ASST |
ACCOUNTING ASST Il
ACCOUNTING ASST SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SUPV

28
29
28
28
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
28

24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
23
23
23
25
25
25

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



0236
0250
0302
0304
0305
0307
0324
0325
0326
0328
0348
0350
0415
0449
0450
0451
0457
0458
0465
0466
0468
0485
0509
0510
0511
0512
0650
0855
1045
1046
1047
1130
1131
1305
1331
1339
1347
1348
1389
1390
1391
1392
1394
1399
1400
1404
1407
1408
1409
1410
1530
1570
1580
1650
1651

ADMIN SECRETARY

ADMIN SERVICES CLERK
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC SR
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC |
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC i
ADMIN SUPPORT SUPV

AGRI BIOLOGIST |

AGRI BIOLOGIST Il

AGRI BIOLOGIST 1il

AGRI BIOLOGIST SUPV

AGRI PROGRAM SPECIALIST
AGRI LAND USE PLANNER
AIRCRAFT MECHANIC
ALC/DRUG COUN I-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN 1I-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN SUP-COR FAC
ADMHS SERVICE COORDINATOR
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE SPEC
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF |
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF I
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF SUPV
ANIMAL SHELTER ATTENDANT
APPRAISER AIDE

APPRAISER |

APPRAISER i

APPRAISER NI

ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR
ASST NATURALIST
AUDITOR-APPRAISER |
AUDITOR-APPRAISER Il
AUDITOR-APPRAISER I
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC |
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC li
BUILDING MAINT SUPV
BUILDING MAINT WORKER
BOARD ASSISTANT

BOARD ASSISTANT SPEC
BOARD ASSISTANT SUPV
BUYER

BUYERIII

BUYER SENIOR

BUYERS ASSISTANT

CCS THERAPY COORDINATOR
CCS CASEWORKER

CCS CASEWORKER SUPV
CCS OCC/PHYS THER ASST
CABLE TV STAFF ASSISTANT
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST I
CCS SUPERVISING THERAPIST
CHILD SUPPORT INVEST SPEC
CLAIMS ASSISTANT

CLERICAL AIDE

OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL
OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL-SHERIFF

23
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
25
24
24
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
26
26
27
26
23
23
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
23
25
25

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



1660
1700
1701

1702
1721

1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1736
1748
1757
1758
1759
1773
1774
1816
1820
1875
1877
1878
1879
1997
2100
2139
2160
2163
2165
2168
2171

2174
2175
2295
2395
2412
2432
2447
2448
2449
2480
2481

2485
2488
2489
2550
25653
2556
2569
2570
2571

3040
3098
3099
3102

OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING
OFFICE ASST | :
OFFICE ASST I

OFFICE ASST SENIOR

CARE SPECIALIST |

CARE SPECIALIST Ii

CARE SPECIALIST lll

CARE SPECIALIST IV

CARE SPECIALIST V

CARE SPECIALIST VI

CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SR
CLIN PSY POST DOC INTERN
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST |

CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST Ii
COLLECTIONS OFFICER |
COLLEGTIONS OFFICER Ii
COMM OUTRCH CRD ANML HLTH
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE
COOK

COOK SHERIFFS INSTITUTIONS
COST ANALYST |

COST ANALYST Ii

CRIME DATA TECHNICIAN
CUSTODIAN

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL
DEPARTMENTAL ASST
DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC |
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC Il
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC SUPV
DEP PUBLIC ADM/CONSER AID
DRIVER, UTILITY

FIRST 5 PROGRAM SPEGIALIST
EDP COMPUTER OPER Iil

EDP NETWORK TECH |

EDP NETWORK TECH II

EDP NETWORK TECH Ili

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SR
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SUP
EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC |

EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC Il

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST |

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST Il

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST SR
EDP SYS PROGRAMMER |

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER Ii

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER Il
ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS TECH
PH PERFORM IMPROVE COORD
SAFETY & STANDARDS COORD
EMERG SVCS PLANNER

25
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
25
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
26
26
24
24
23
26
23
24
24
25
25
25
25

25

24
26
24
24
26
26
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
26
25
24
24

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

" 2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



3104
3160
3258
3320
3321
3350
3351
3365
3435
3459
3460
3461
3462
3490
3500
3510
3511
3514
3665
3666
3902
3903
3906
3907
3910
3930
3935
3940
4005
4012
4075
4090
4105
4106
4107
4160
4161
4290
4291
4300
4301
4540
4541
4549
4590
4655
4676
4686
4687
4688
4730
4800
4818
4820
4830

EMERG SVCS PLANNER SUPV
ENERGY SPECIALIST
ENTOMOLOGIST
EPIDEMIOLOGIST/BIOSTAT
EPIDEMIOLOGIST SR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II
EQUIP SERVICE WORKER

CS IT COMPLIANCE ANALYST
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER |
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER II
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SR
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SUPV
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST
AUDIT SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST |
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST Il
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR
FOOD SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOOD SERVICES WORKER
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC SR
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST SR
HEALTH EDUCATOR
HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER
HEALTH SERVICES LAB SUPV
PUB HLTH PROGRAM ADMN
HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
HOUSEKEEP SERV LEADER
HOUSEKEEP SERV WORKER
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN |
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN 1i
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN SR
INVESTIGATIVE ASSISTANT
INVESTIGATIVE ASST SR
JUDICIAL ASST I-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST {I-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST I-MARSHAL
JUDICIAL ASST H-MARSHAL
LABORATORY ASSISTANT
LABORATORY ASSISTANT SR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
LAUNDRY COORDINATOR
LEGAL INTERPRETER

LEGAL PROCESS SUPERVISOR
LEGAL SECRETARY |

LEGAL SECRETARY I

LEGAL SECRETARY IHl
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
MAIL CENTER WORKER

MAIL CENTER SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE CARPENTER

25
25
24
24
25
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
27
26
25
24

24

24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
25
23
23
25
24
27
24
25
26

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



4840
4845
4855
4864
4865
4866
4870
4875
4895
5023
5027
5028
5029
5085
5090
5091
5094
5095
5123
5155
5160
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5178
5179
5184
5190
5191
5192
5210
5211
5310
5354
5383
5384
5501
5503
5579
5585
5600
5601
5602
5604
5612
5640
5641
5642
5643
5644
5649
5698
5735

MAINT ELECTRICIAN
MAINTENANCE LEADER
MAINTENANCE SUPV

MAINT WORKER APPRENTICE
MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MAINTENANCE PAINTER
MAINTENANCE PLUMBER
MAINT WELDER-MECHANIC
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST T
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST X
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Y
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Z
MECHANIC/WELDER
MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL CODING SPEC SR
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMIN
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH
MEDICAL ASSISTANT

ADMHS CASE WORKER

ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CASE WKR
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CLIN PSYCH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-MASTERS RN
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PSYCH TECH

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PRACTITIONER

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-RN

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-REHAB SPEC
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPEC
ADMHS PRACTITIONER INTERN
ADMHS PRACTITIONER |

ADMHS PRACTITIONER HI
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH |
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH Il
MOTOR POOL DISPATCH
NATURALIST

NUTRITION SERVICES SUPV
NUTRITION SITE SUPV

OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPER SR
PARALEGAL

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PARK RANGER TRAINEE

PARK RANGER |

PARK RANGER i

PARK RANGER I, GROUNDS
PARK RANGER il

PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFCR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK SR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK
PATIENT ACCOUNTS SUPV
PATIENT REPRESENTATIVE
PATIENTS RIGHTS ADVOCATE
HUMAN RESOURCES TECH
PESTICIDE SPECIALIST

26
26
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
26
24
24
25
25
24

24

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
26
25
25
25
26
26
24
26
26
26
26
26
27
24
23
23
25
23
25
23
26

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



5770
5771
5772
5777
6020
6021
6022
6030
6032
6034
6042
6045
6147
6148
6149
6150
6212
6213
6215
6280
6290
6300
6303
6310
6313
6315
6325
6335
6338
6355
6356
6357
6408
6412
6419
6420
6430
6465
6470
6471
6472
6476
6477
6480
6483
6495

© 6500

6638
6641
6648
6649
6650
6653
6654
6656

PHARMACIST

PHARMACIST SUPV
PHARMACIST-IN-CHARGE
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
PLANNER |

PLANNER i

PLANNER Il

PLANNING PROCESS ANALYST
PLANNING TECH |

PLANNING TECH Il

PLANT PATHOLOGIST
POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE |
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE li
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SUPV
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR |
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR I
PUBLIC ADM/CON VETS SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH CASEWORKER
PUBLIC HEALTH LAB SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB SR
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV
PH PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PH NUTRITIONIST
PUBLIC INFO ASSISTANT
PUBLIC INFO SPECIALIST
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC |
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC Il
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC SR
RADIOLOGICAL TECH
RADIOLOGICAL TECH SUPV
COMM EQUIP TECH |

COMM EQUIP TECH II

COMM SYSTEMS SUPV
RECREATIONAL THERAPIST
RECYCLE WORKER |

RECYCLE WORKERII

RECYCLE WORKER LEADER
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST |
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST Il
REFUSE CHECKER

REFUSE CHECKER SUPERVISOR
REFUSE INSPECTOR

REFUSE SUPERVISOR
REGISTERED VET TECH
REPROGRAPHICS SUPERVISOR
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC il
RETIRE BENEFITS SUPV
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST I
RETIRE DISABILITY ASST

24
25
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
24
26
26
26
24
24
26
27
26
27
24

27

24
24
25
25
25
24

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



6658 RETIREMENT FINANCIAL ACCT ANLST 25 2.00

6824 SR SERVICES PRACTITIONER 24 2.00
6825 SR SERVICES SUPERVISOR 25 2.00
6830 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE 24 2.00
6831 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE SR 24 2.00
6907 SHERIFFS EVIDENCE OFFICER 25 2.00
6912 INTAKE & RELEASE SPECIALIST 23 2.00
6918 SHERIFF PRNTSHP CSTDY SUP 26 2.00
6921 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC TR 23 2.00
6922 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC 23 2.00
6925 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV |l 25 2.00
6927 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV | 25 2.00
6935 UTILITY WORKER, INSTITUTIONS 24 2.00
6945 SHOP SUPERVISOR 27 2.00
7050 SOCIAL SERVICES CASE AIDE 24 2.00
7100 STAFF NURSE 24 2.00
7101 STAFF NURSE SR 24 2.00
7104 STAFF NURSE SUPV 25 2.00
7130 HVAC SPECIALIST 26 2.00
7190 STOREKEEPER 25 2.00
7321 PLANNER SUPERVISING 25 2.00
7380 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHIEF 25 2.00
7400 THERAPY ATTENDANT 24 2.00
7463 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER | 24 2.00
7464 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER II 24 2.00
7465 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER SUPV 25 2.00
7496 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC SR 25 2.00
7497 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC | 23 2.00
7498 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC I 23 2.00
7499 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC Il 23 2.00
7502 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SUPV 25 2.00
7550 URBAN FORESTRY INSP 24 2.00
7551 URBAN FORESTRY SUPV 25 2.00
7562 UTILITY CLERK-DEPT 24 2.00
7570 QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD 25 2.00
7590 VETERANS SERVICES REP | 24 2.00
7591 VETERANS SERVICES REP |l 24 2.00
7609 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST | 24 2.00
7610 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST 1l 24 2.00
7613 VICTIM WITNESS PROG SUPV 25 2.00
7619 VISUAL ARTS COORDINATOR 24 2.00
7630 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER TR 26 2.00
7631 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER | 26 2.00
7632 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER i 26 2.00
7633 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER HI 26 2.00
7634 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER SUPV 27 2.00
7635 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.00
7652 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPERI 26 2.00
7653 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER Il 26 2.00
7655 WTR/SEW PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.00
7680 WGTS-MEASURES INSP | 24 2.00
7681 WGTS-MEASURES INSP II 24 2.00
7682 WGTS-MEASURES INSP I 24 2.00
7683 WGTS & MEASURES INSP SUPV 25 2.00

7751 PUBLICATIONS ASST | 23 2.00



7752 PUBLICATIONS ASST Hi 23 2.00



ATTACHMENT C

Aprii 6, 2009

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO. 7382

' e N’ S

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,
effective April 8, 2009 classifications represented by SEIU Local 620, Engineers and
Technicians Association and Confidential Unrepresented shall receive a 1.5%

increase. These classifications include:



2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the B;%of Supmmty of
Santa Barbara, State of California, this 92 - day of , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Carbajal, Wolf, Firestone, Gray, Centeno

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

/34.@4‘_?»«4&

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEPHEN SHANE STARK
COUNTY NS

By:

ﬁéuty County Coynéel



Bargaining Unit Group Job Class Job Class Title Barg. Unit PercentChange
Confidential

158 ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR-RES 32 1.50
185 ADMIN ANALYST | 32 1.50
237 ADMIN SECRETARY-RES 32 1.50
252 ADMIN SERVICES CLERK-R 32 1.50
1350 BOS ADMIN ASST | 32 1.50
1351 BOS ADMIN ASST i 32 1.50
1661 OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING-R 32 1.50
1699 OFFICE ASST I-R 32 1.50
1706 OFFICE ASST SENIOR-R 32 1.50

2159 DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM R 32 1.50
2164 DEPT ANALYST FISCAL-RES 32 1.50
2166 DEPARTMENTAL ASST-R 32 1.50
2169 DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR-R 32 1.50
2173 COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-R 32 1.50
2176 COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R 32 1.50
2551 EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R 32 1.50
2554 EDP SYS & PROG ANLST II-R 32 1.50
3421 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY-R 32 1.50
3423 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY CEO a2 1.50
3491 FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R 32 1.50
3512 FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R 32 1.50
3513 FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST II-R 32 1.50
3515 FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R 32 1.50
4684 LEGAL SECRETARY'I-R 32 1.50
4689 LEGAL SECRETARY-CONF 32 1.50
4690 LEGAL SECRETARY III-CONF 32 1.50
4750 LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC 32 1.50
5580 PARALEGAL-RES 32 1.50
5685 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST | 32 1.50
5697 HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST 32 1.50
5699 HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-R 32 1.50
6651 RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC Il 32 1.50
6655 RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC | 32 1.50
Engineers & Technicians Association
604 ARCHITECT 28 1.50
613 CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD 28 1.50
860 ASST PLAN CHECKER 28 1.50
1205 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR | 28 1.50
1206 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR Il 28 1.50
1207 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR il 28 1.50
1209 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SPEC 28 1.50
1211 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SUPV 29 1.50
1357 BUILDING PERMIT TECH | 28 1.50
1358 BUILDING PERMIT TECH II 28 1.50
1545 CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC | 28 1.50
1546 CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC i 29 1.50
1547 CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC il 29 1.50
1549 CIVIL ENGINEER 29 1.50
1550 CIVIL ENGINEER SPECIALIST 29 1.50
2230 DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR 29 1.50
3180 ENG ENVIRON PLANNER 28 1.50

3181 ENG ENVIRON PLANNER SR. 29 1.50



SEIU Local 620

3192
3240
3241
3248
3250
3275
3276
3279
3285
3290
3750
3765
3766
3767
3858
3859
3871
3872
4097
4098
5030
5031
5032
5745
5746
5749
6000
6629
6630
6631
6750
6751
7325
7326
7327
7446
7447

14
15
16
17
20
21
22
28
40
60
61
62
157
159
160
236
250

ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST
ENGINEERING TECH |
ENGINEERING TECH Ii
ENGINEERING TECH SPEC
ENGINEERING TECH SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC TR
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SR

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECH

GEOLOGIST REGISTERED
GRADING INSPECTOR |
GRADING INSPECTORII
GRADING INSPECTOR SR
HAZ MATERIALS SPECI

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC I

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC SR
HAZARD MATERIALS SUPV
HYDROLOGIST
HYDROLOGIST SENIOR
MAPPING/GIS TECH
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST SUPV
PETROLEUM INSP TECH |
PETROLEUM INSP TECH Il
PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
REAL PROPERTY AGENT |
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il
REAL PROPERTY AGENT lii
SAFETY OFFICER-DEPT
SAFETY OFFICER-DIVISIONAL
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF
SURVEY SPECIALIST
SURVEY SUPERVISOR
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN |
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN Ii

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT Il
ACCOUNTANT It
ACCOUNTANT SUPERVISING
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR |
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR I
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR Il
COMM EQUIP TECH SR
REFUSE LEADER
ACCOUNTING ASSTI
ACCOUNTING ASST Il
ACCOUNTING ASST SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SUPV
ADMIN SECRETARY

ADMIN SERVICES CLERK

28
28
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
28

24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
23
23
23
25
25
25
23
25

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

150 -

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



302
304
305
307
324
325
326
328
348
350
415
449
450
- 451
457
458
465
466
468
485
509
510
511
512
650
855
1045
1046
1047
1130
1131
1305
1331
1339
1347
1348
1389
1390
1391
1392
1394
1399
1400
1404
1407
1408
1409
1410
1630
1570
1580
1650
1651
1660
1700

HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC SR
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC |
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC il
ADMIN SUPPORT SUPV

AGRI BIOLOGIST |

AGRI BIOLOGIST Il

AGRI BIOLOGIST IH

AGRI BIOLOGIST SUPV

AGRI PROGRAM SPECIALIST
AGRI LAND USE PLANNER
AIRCRAFT MECHANIC
ALC/DRUG COUN |-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN iI-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN SUP-COR FAC
ADMHS SERVICE COORDINATOR
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE SPEC
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF |
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF 1l
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF SUPV
ANIMAL SHELTER ATTENDANT
APPRAISER AIDE
APPRAISER |

APPRAISER 1l

APPRAISER Il

ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR
ASST NATURALIST
AUDITOR-APPRAISER |
AUDITOR-APPRAISER Il
AUDITOR-APPRAISER Il
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 1
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC Hl
BUILDING MAINT SUPV
BUILDING MAINT WORKER
BOARD ASSISTANT

BOARD ASSISTANT SPEC
BOARD ASSISTANT SUPV
BUYER |

BUYER ll

BUYER SENIOR

BUYERS ASSISTANT

CCS THERAPY COORDINATOR
CCS CASEWORKER

CCS CASEWORKER SUPV
CCS OCC/PHYS THER ASST
CABLE TV STAFF ASSISTANT
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST Il
CCS SUPERVISING THERAPIST
CHILD SUPPORT INVEST SPEC
CLAIMS ASSISTANT

CLERICAL AIDE

OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL
OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL-SHERIFF
OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING
OFFICE ASST |

25
24
24
25
24
24
24
25
24
24
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
26
26
27
26
23
23
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
23
25
25
25
23

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

- 1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



1701
1702
1721
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1736
1748
1757
1758
1759
1773
1774
1816
1820
1875
1877
1878
1879
1997
2100
2139
2160
2163
2165
2168
2171
2174
2175
2295
2395
2412
2432
2447
2448
2449
2480
2481
2485
2488
2489
2550
2553
2556
2569
2570
2571
3040
3098
3099
3102
3104
3160

OFFICE ASST I

OFFICE ASST SENIOR

CARE SPECIALIST |

CARE SPECIALIST lI

CARE SPECIALIST Hll

CARE SPECIALIST IV

CARE SPECIALIST V

CARE SPECIALIST VI
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SR
CLIN PSY POST DOC INTERN
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST |

CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST Il
COLLECTIONS OFFICER |
COLLECTIONS OFFICER I
COMM OUTRCH CRD ANML HLTH

.COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE

COOK

COOK SHERIFFS INSTITUTIONS
COST ANALYST |

COST ANALYST I }
CRIME DATA TECHNICIAN
CUSTODIAN

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL
DEPARTMENTAL ASST
DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC |
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC SUPV
DEP PUBLIC ADM/CONSER AID
DRIVER, UTILITY

FIRST 5 PROGRAM SPECIALIST
EDP COMPUTER OPER Il

EDP NETWORK TECH |

EDP NETWORK TECH Il

EDP NETWORK TECH Il

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SR
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SUP
EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC |

EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC Il

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST |

EDP SYS & PROG ANLSTHl

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST SR
EDP SYS PROGRAMMER |

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER li

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER il
ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS TECH
PH PERFORM IMPROVE COORD
SAFETY & STANDARDS COORD
EMERG SVCS PLANNER
EMERG SVCS PLANNER SUPV
ENERGY SPECIALIST

23
23
23
23
23
23
25
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
26
26
24
24
23
26
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
24
26
24
24
26
26
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
26
25
24
24
25
25

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



3258
3320
3321
3350
3351
3365
3435
3459
3460
3461
3462
3490
3500
3510
3511
3514
3665
3666
3902
3903
3906
3907
3910
3930
3935
3940
4005
4012
4075
4090
4105
4106
4107
4160
4161
4290
4291
4300
4301
4540
4541
4549
4590
4655
4676
4686
4687
4688
4730
4800
4818
4820
4830
4840

4845

ENTOMOLOGIST
EPIDEMIOLOGIST/BIOSTAT
EPIDEMIOLOGIST SR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC |
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I
EQUIP SERVICE WORKER

CS IT COMPLIANCE ANALYST
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER |
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER I
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SR
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SUPV
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST
AUDIT SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST |
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST i
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR
FOOD SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOOD SERVICES WORKER
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC SR
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST SR
HEALTH EDUCATOR
HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER
HEALTH SERVICES LAB SUPV
PUB HLTH PROGRAM ADMN
HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
HOUSEKEEP SERV LEADER
HOUSEKEEP SERV WORKER
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN |
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN I
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN SR
INVESTIGATIVE ASSISTANT
INVESTIGATIVE ASST SR
JUDICIAL ASST |-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST HI-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST -MARSHAL
JUDIGIAL ASST H-MARSHAL
LABORATORY ASSISTANT
LABORATORY ASSISTANT SR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
LAUNDRY COORDINATOR
LEGAL INTERPRETER

LEGAL PROCESS SUPERVISOR
LEGAL SECRETARY |

LEGAL SECRETARY i

LEGAL SECRETARY lll
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
MAIL CENTER WORKER

MAIL CENTER SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE CARPENTER
MAINT ELECTRICIAN
MAINTENANCE LEADER

24
24
25
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
27
26
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
25
23
23
25
24
27
24
25
26
26
26

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

“1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



4855
4864
4865
4866
4870
4875
4895
5023
5027
5028
5029
5085
5090
5091

5094
5095
5123
5155
5160
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5178
5179
5184
5190
5191

5192
5210
5211

5310
5354
5383
5384
5501

5503
5579
5585
5600
5601

5602
5604
5612
5640
5641

5642
5643
5644
5649
5698
5735
5770
5771

MAINTENANCE SUPV
MAINT WORKER APPRENTICE

.MAINTENANCE WORKER |

MAINTENANCE WORKER Il
MAINTENANCE PAINTER
MAINTENANCE PLUMBER

MAINT WELDER-MECHANIC
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST T
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST X
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Y
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Z
MECHANIC/WELDER

MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL CODING SPEC SR
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMIN
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH
MEDICAL ASSISTANT

ADMHS CASE WORKER

ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CASE WKR
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CLIN PSYCH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-MASTERS RN
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PSYCH TECH

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PRACTITIONER

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-RN

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-REHAB SPEC
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPEC
ADMHS PRACTITIONER INTERN
ADMHS PRACTITIONER |
ADMHS PRACTITIONER Ii
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH |
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH Il
MOTOR POOL DISPATCH
NATURALIST

NUTRITION SERVICES SUPV
NUTRITION SITE SUPV

OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPER SR
PARALEGAL

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PARK RANGER TRAINEE

PARK RANGER |

PARK-RANGER Il

PARK RANGER I, GROUNDS
PARK RANGER Ml

PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFCR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK SR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK
PATIENT ACCOUNTS SUPV
PATIENT REPRESENTATIVE
PATIENTS RIGHTS ADVOCATE
HUMAN RESOURCES TECH
PESTICIDE SPECIALIST
PHARMACIST

PHARMACIST SUPV

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.60
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



5772
5777
6020
6021
6022
6030
6032
6034
6042
6045
6147
6148
6149
6150
6212
6213
6215
6280
6290
6300
6303
6310
6313
6315
6325
6335
6338
6355
6356
6357
6408
6412
6419
6420
6430
6465
6470
6471
6472
6476
6477
6480
6483
6495
6500
6638
6641
6648
6649
6650
6653
6654
6656
6658
6824

PHARMACIST-IN-CHARGE
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
PLANNER |

PLANNERII |

PLANNER Il

PLANNING PROCESS ANALYST
PLANNING TECH |

PLANNING TECH Il

PLANT PATHOLOGIST
POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE |
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Il
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SUPV
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR |
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR I
PUBLIC ADM/CON VETS SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH CASEWORKER
PUBLIC HEALTH LAB SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB SR
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV
PH PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PH NUTRITIONIST

PUBLIC INFO ASSISTANT
PUBLIC INFO SPECIALIST
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC Il
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC SR
RADIOLOGICAL TECH
RADIOLOGICAL TECH SUPV
COMM EQUIP TECH |

COMM EQUIP TECH II

COMM SYSTEMS SUPV
RECREATIONAL THERAPIST
RECYCLE WORKER |

RECYCLE WORKER Ii

RECYCLE WORKER LEADER
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST |
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST Il
REFUSE CHECKER

REFUSE CHECKER SUPERVISOR
REFUSE INSPECTOR

REFUSE SUPERVISOR
REGISTERED VET TECH
REPROGRAPHICS SUPERVISOR
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC I
RETIRE BENEFITS SUPV
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST Il
RETIRE DISABILITY ASST
RETIREMENT FINANCIAL ACCT ANLST
SR SERVICES PRACTITIONER

25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
24
26
26
26
24
24
26
27
26
27
24
27
24
24
25
25
25
24
25
24

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50 -
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



6825
6830
6831
6907
6912
6918
6921
6922
6925
6927
6935
6945
7050
7100
7101
7104
7130
7190
7321
7380
7400
7463
7464
7465
7496
7497
7498
7499
7502
7550
7551
7562
7570
7590
7591
7609
7610
7613
7619
7630
7631
7632
7633
7634
7635
7652
7653
7655
7680
7681
7682
7683
7751
7752

SR SERVICES SUPERVISOR
HEALTH SERVICES AIDE
HEALTH SERVICES AIDE SR
SHERIFFS EVIDENCE OFFICER
INTAKE & RELEASE SPECIALIST
SHERIFF PRNTSHP CSTDY SUP
SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC TR
SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC
SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV II
SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV I
UTILITY WORKER, INSTITUTIONS
SHOP SUPERVISOR

SOCIAL SERVICES CASE AIDE
STAFF NURSE

STAFF NURSE SR

STAFF NURSE SUPV

HVAC SPECIALIST
STOREKEEPER

PLANNER SUPERVISING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHIEF
THERAPY ATTENDANT
TRANSPORTATION PLANNER |
TRANSPORTATION PLANNER i

TRANSPORTATION PLANNER SUPV

TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC SR
TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC
TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC It
TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC llI
TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SUFV
URBAN FORESTRY INSP
URBAN FORESTRY SUPV
UTILITY CLERK-DEPT

QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD
VETERANS SERVICES REP |
VETERANS SERVICES REP i
VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST |
VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST I
VICTIM WITNESS PROG SUPV
VISUAL ARTS COORDINATOR
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER TR
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER |
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER ||
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER Il!
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER SUPV
WASTEWTR PLANT OPER CHIEF
WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER |
WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER Il
WTR/SEW PLANT OPER CHIEF
WGTS-MEASURES INSP |
WGTS-MEASURES INSP i
WGTS-MEASURES INSP 1l
WGTS & MEASURES INSP SUPV
PUBLICATIONS ASST |
PUBLICATIONS ASST I

25
24
24
25
23
26
23
23
25
25
24
27
24
24
24
25
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
25
25
23
23
23
25
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
26
26
26
26
27
27
26
26
27
24
24
24
25
23
23

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50



ATTACHMENT C

October 5, 2009

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO. _07-383

N N N’ S

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,
effective October 5, 2009 classifications represented by SEIU Local 620, Engineers and
Technicians Association and Confidential Unrepresented shall receive a 2%

increase. These classifications include:



2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Boa%f Super\%ors of the County of
Santa Barbara, State of California, this g/% - day of , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Carbajal, Wolf, Firestone, Gray, Centeno

NOES None

ABSENT: yone

(3 et it

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEPHEN SHANE STARK
COUNTY, NatL
<

ﬁ/puty Counyéounsel



Bargaining Unit Group Job Class Job Class Title Barg. Unit Percent Change

Confidential
0158  ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR-RES 32 2.00
0185  ADMIN ANALYST | 32 2.00
0237  ADMIN SECRETARY-RES 32 2.00
0252  ADMIN SERVICES CLERK-R 32 2.00
1350  BOS ADMIN ASST I 32 2.00
1351  BOS ADMIN ASSTII 32 2.00
1661  OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING-R 32 2.00
1699  OFFICE ASST I-R 32 2.00
1706  OFFICE ASST SENIOR-R 32 2.00
2159  DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM R 32 2.00
2164 . DEPT ANALYST FISCAL-RES 32 2.00
2166  DEPARTMENTAL ASST-R 32 2.00
2169  DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR-R 32 2.00
2173  COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-R 32 2.00
2176  COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R 32 2.00
2551 EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R ' 32 2.00
2554  EDP SYS & PROG ANLST II-R 32 2.00
3421  EXECUTIVE SECRETARY-R 32 2.00
3423  EXECUTIVE SECRETARY CEO 32 2.00
3491  FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R 32 2.00
3512  FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R 32 2.00
3513  FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST II-R 32 2.00
3515  FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R 32 2.00
4684  LEGAL SECRETARY I-R 32 2.00
4689  LEGAL SECRETARY-CONF 32 2.00
4690  LEGAL SECRETARY II-CONF 32 2.00
4750  LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC 32 2.00
5580  PARALEGAL-RES 32 2.00
5685  HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST | 32 2.00
5697  HUMAN RESOQURCES SPECIALIST . 32 2.00
5699  HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-R 32 2.00
6651  RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC Il 32 2.00
6655  RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC | 32 2.00
Engineers & Technicians Association
0604  ARCHITECT 28 2.00
0613  CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD 28 2.00
0860  ASST PLAN CHECKER 28 2.00
1205  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR 28 2.00
1206  BLDG ENGNRINSPECTORII 28 2.00
1207  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR il 28 2.00
1209  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SPEC 28 2.00
1211 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SUPV 29 2.00
1357  BUILDING PERMIT TECH | 28 2.00
1358  BUILDING PERMIT TECH Il 28 2.00
1545  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC | 28 2.00
1546  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC I 29 2.00
1547  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC Ml 29 2.00
1549  CIVIL ENGINEER 29 2.00
1550  CIVIL ENGINEER SPECIALIST 29 2.00

2230 DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR 29 2.00



SEIU Local 620

3180
3181
3192
3240
3241
3248
3250
3275
3276
3279
3285
3290
3750
3765
3766
3767
3858
3859
3871
3872
4097
4098
5030
5031
5032
5745
5746
5749
6000
6629
6630
6631
6750
6751
7325
7326
7327
7446
7447

0014
0015
0016

- 0017

0020
0021
0022
0028
0040
0060
0061
0062
0157
0159
0160

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER SR.
ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST
ENGINEERING TECH |
ENGINEERING TECH li
ENGINEERING TECH SPEC
ENGINEERING TECH SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC TR
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECH
GEOLOGIST REGISTERED
GRADING INSPECTOR |
GRADING INSPECTOR Ii
GRADING INSPECTOR SR
HAZ MATERIALS SPEC |

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC i

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC SR
HAZARD MATERIALS SUPV
HYDROLOGIST
HYDROLOGIST SENIOR
MAPPING/GIS TECH
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST SUPV
PETROLEUM INSP TECH |
PETROLEUM INSP TECH |l
PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
REAL PROPERTY AGENT |
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Ill
SAFETY OFFICER-DEPT
SAFETY OFFICER-DIVISIONAL
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF
SURVEY SPECIALIST

SURVEY SUPERVISOR
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN |
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN Ii

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT H
ACCOUNTANT Il
ACCOUNTANT SUPERVISING
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR |
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR Il
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR Iil’
COMM EQUIP TECH SR
REFUSE LEADER
ACCOUNTING ASST |
ACCOUNTING ASST If
ACCOUNTING ASST SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SUPV

28
29
28
28
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
28

24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
23
23
23
25
25
25

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



0236
0250
0302
0304
0305
0307
0324
0325
0326
0328
0348
0350
0415
0449
0450
0451
0457
0458
0465
0466
0468
0485
0509
0510
0511

0512
0650
0855
1045
1046
1047
1130
1131

1305
1331

1339
1347
1348
1389
1390
1391

1392
1394
1399
1400
1404
1407
1408
1409
1410
1530
1570
1580
1650
1651

ADMIN SECRETARY

ADMIN SERVICES CLERK
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC SR
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC |
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC I
ADMIN SUPPORT SUPV

AGRI BIOLOGIST |

AGRI BIOLOGIST Il

AGRI BIOLOGIST li

AGRI BIOLOGIST SUPV

AGR! PROGRAM SPECIALIST
AGRI LAND USE PLANNER
AIRCRAFT MECHANIC
ALC/DRUG COUN I-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN II-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN SUP-COR FAC
ADMHS SERVICE COORDINATOR
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE SPEC
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF |
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF Il
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF SUPV
ANIMAL SHELTER ATTENDANT
APPRAISER AIDE

APPRAISERI

APPRAISER HI

APPRAISER Il

ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR
ASST NATURALIST
AUDITOR-APPRAISER |
AUDITOR-APPRAISER |l
AUDITOR-APPRAISER liI
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC |
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC i
BUILDING MAINT SUPV
BUILDING MAINT WORKER
BOARD ASSISTANT

BOARD ASSISTANT SPEC
BOARD ASSISTANT SUPV
BUYERI

BUYERIII

BUYER SENIOR

BUYERS ASSISTANT

CCS THERAPY COORDINATOR
CCS CASEWORKER

CCS CASEWORKER SUPV
CCS OCC/PHYS THER ASST
CABLE TV STAFF ASSISTANT
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |1
CCS SUPERVISING THERAPIST
CHILD SUPPORT INVEST SPEC
CLAIMS ASSISTANT

CLERICAL AIDE
OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL
OFFICE ASST PRINCIPAL-SHERIFF

23
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
25
24
24
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
26
26
27
26
23
23
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
23
25
25

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



1660
1700
1701
1702
1721
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1736
1748
17567
1758
1759
1773
1774
1816
1820
1875
1877
1878
1879
1997
2100
2139
2160
2163
2165
2168
2171
2174
2175
2295
2395
2412
2432
2447
2448
2449
2480
2481
2485
2488
2489
2550
2553
2556
2569
2570
2571
3040
3098
3099
3102

OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING
OFFICE ASST |

OFFICE ASST I

OFFICE ASST SENIOR

CARE SPECIALIST |

CARE SPECIALIST i1

CARE SPECIALIST Il

CARE SPECIALIST IV

CARE SPECIALISTV

CARE SPECIALIST Vi

CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SR
CLIN PSY POST DOC INTERN
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST !

CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST Il
COLLECTIONS OFFICER |
COLLECTIONS OFFICER Il
COMM OUTRCH CRD ANML HLTH
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE
COOK

COOK SHERIFFS INSTITUTIONS
COST ANALYST |

COST ANALYST Il

CRIME DATA TECHNICIAN
CUSTODIAN

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL
DEPARTMENTAL ASST
DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC |
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC i
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC SUPV
DEP PUBLIC ADM/CONSER AID
DRIVER, UTILITY

FIRST 5 PROGRAM SPECIALIST
EDP COMPUTER OPER il

EDP NETWORK TECH |

EDP NETWORK TECH Il

EDP NETWORK TECH lil

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SR
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SUP
EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC |

EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC Ii

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST |

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST Il

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST SR
EDP SYS PROGRAMMER |

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER I

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER IIi
ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS TECH
PH PERFORM IMPROVE COORD
SAFETY & STANDARDS COORD
EMERG SVCS PLANNER

25
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
25
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
26
26
24
24
23
26
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
24
26
24
24
26
26
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
26
25
24
24

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



3104
3160
3258
3320
3321
3350
3351
3365
3435
3459
3460
3461
3462
3490
3500
3510
3511
3514
3665
3666
3902
3903
3906
3907
3910
3930
3835
3940
4005
4012
4075
4090
4105
4106
4107
4160
4161
4290
4291
4300
4301
4540
4541
4549
4590
4655
4676
4686
4687
4688
4730
4800
4818
4820
4830

EMERG SVCS PLANNER SUPV
ENERGY SPECIALIST
ENTOMOLOGIST
EPIDEMIOLOGIST/BIOSTAT
EPIDEMIOLOGIST SR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 1
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC It
EQUIP SERVICE WORKER

CS IT COMPLIANCE ANALYST
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER|
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER li
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SR
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SUPV
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST
AUDIT SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST |
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST i
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR
FOOD SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOOD SERVICES WORKER
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC SR
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST SR
HEALTH EDUCATOR
HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER
HEALTH SERVICES LAB SUPV
PUB HLTH PROGRAM ADMN
HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
HOUSEKEEP SERV LEADER
HOUSEKEEP SERV WORKER
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN |
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN I
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN SR
INVESTIGATIVE ASSISTANT
INVESTIGATIVE ASST SR
JUDICIAL ASST I-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST II-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST I-MARSHAL
JUDICIAL ASST II-MARSHAL
LABORATORY ASSISTANT
LABORATORY ASSISTANT SR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
LAUNDRY COORDINATOR
LEGAL INTERPRETER

LEGAL PROCESS SUPERVISOR
LEGAL SECRETARY |

LEGAL SECRETARY Hl

LEGAL SECRETARY lli
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
MAIL CENTER WORKER

MAIL CENTER SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE CARPENTER

25
25
24
24
25
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
25
24
25
24
24
24
27
26
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
25
23
23
25
24
27
24
25
26

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



4840
4845
4855
4864
4865
4866
4870
4875
4895
5023
5027
5028
5029
5085
5090
5091
5094
5095
5123
5155
5160
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5178
5179
5184
5190
5191
5192
5210
5211
5310
5354
5383
5384
5501
5503
5579
5585
5600
5601
5602
5604
5612
5640
5641
5642
5643
5644
5649
5698
5735

MAINT ELECTRICIAN
MAINTENANCE LEADER
MAINTENANCE SUPV

MAINT WORKER APPRENTICE
MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MAINTENANCE PAINTER
MAINTENANCE PLUMBER
MAINT WELDER-MECHANIC
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST T
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST X
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Y
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Z
MECHANIC/WELDER
MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL CODING SPEC SR
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMIN
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH
MEDICAL ASSISTANT

ADMHS CASE WORKER

ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CASE WKR
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CLIN PSYCH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-MASTERS RN
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PSYCH TECH

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PRACTITIONER

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-RN

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-REHAB SPEC
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPEC
ADMHS PRACTITIONER INTERN
ADMHS PRACTITIONER |

ADMHS PRACTITIONER Il

ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH |
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH Il
MOTOR POOL DISPATCH
NATURALIST

NUTRITION SERVICES SUPV
NUTRITION SITE SUPV

OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPER SR
PARALEGAL

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PARK RANGER TRAINEE

PARK RANGER |

PARK RANGER I

PARK RANGER |, GROUNDS
PARK RANGER lll

PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFCR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK SR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK
PATIENT ACCOUNTS SUPV
PATIENT REPRESENTATIVE
PATIENTS RIGHTS ADVOCATE
HUMAN RESOURCES TECH
PESTICIDE SPECIALIST

25

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



5770
5771
5772
5777
6020
6021
6022
6030
6032
6034
6042
6045
6147
6148
6149
6150
6212
6213
6215
6280
6290
6300
6303
6310
6313
6315
6325
6335
6338
6355
6356
6357
6408
6412
6419
6420
6430
6465
6470
6471
6472
6476
6477
6480
6483
6495
6500
6638
6641
6648
6649
6650
6653
6654

6656

PHARMACIST

PHARMACIST SUPV
PHARMACIST-IN-CHARGE
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
PLANNER|

PLANNER Il

PLANNER 11l

PLANNING PROCESS ANALYST
PLANNING TECH |

PLANNING TECH Il

PLANT PATHOLOGIST
POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE |
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE |I
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SUPV
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR |
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR li
PUBLIC ADM/CON VETS SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH CASEWORKER
PUBLIC HEALTH LAB SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB SR
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV
PH PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PH NUTRITIONIST
PUBLIC INFO ASSISTANT
PUBLIC INFO SPECIALIST
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC |
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC I
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC SR
RADIOLOGICAL TECH
RADIOLOGICAL TECH SUPV
COMM EQUIP TECH I

COMM EQUIP TECH Il

COMM SYSTEMS SUPV
RECREATIONAL THERAPIST
RECYCLE WORKER |

RECYCLE WORKER il

RECYCLE WORKER LEADER
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST |
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1l
REFUSE CHECKER

REFUSE CHECKER SUPERVISOR
REFUSE INSPECTOR

REFUSE SUPERVISOR
REGISTERED VET TECH
REPROGRAPHICS SUPERVISOR
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |l
RETIRE BENEFITS SUPV
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST I
RETIRE DISABILITY ASST

24
25
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
24
26
26
26
24
24
26
27
26
27
24
27
24
24
25
25
25
24

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



6658 RETIREMENT FINANCIAL ACCT ANLST 25 2.00

6824 SR SERVICES PRACTITIONER 24 2.00
6825 SR SERVICES SUPERVISOR 25 2.00
6830 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE 24 . 2.00
6831 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE SR 24 2.00
6907 SHERIFFS EVIDENCE OFFICER 25 2.00
6912 INTAKE & RELEASE SPECIALIST 23 2.00
6918 SHERIFF PRNTSHP CSTDY SUP 26 2.00
6921 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC TR 23 2.00
6922 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC 23 2.00
6925 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV 1l 25 2.00
6927 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUFV I 25 2.00
6935 UTILITY WORKER, INSTITUTIONS 24 2.00
6945 SHOP SUPERVISOR 27 2.00
7050 SOCIAL SERVICES CASE AIDE 24 2.00
7100 STAFF NURSE : 24 2.00
7101 STAFF NURSE SR 24 - 2.00
7104 STAFF NURSE SUPV 25 2.00
7130 HVAC SPECIALIST 26 2.00
7190 STOREKEEPER 25 2.00
7321 PLANNER SUPERVISING 25 2.00
7380 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHIEF 25 2.00
7400 THERAPY ATTENDANT 24 2.00
7463 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER | 24 2.00
7464 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER i 24 2.00
7465 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER SUPV 25 2.00
7496 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC SR 25 2.00
7497 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC | 23 2.00
7498 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC I 23 2.00
7499 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC Il 23 2.00
7502 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SUPV 25 2.00
7550 URBAN FORESTRY INSP 24 2.00
7551 URBAN FORESTRY SUPV 25 2.00
7562 UTILITY CLERK-DEPT 24 2.00
7570 QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD 25 2.00
7590 VETERANS SERVICES REP | 24 2.00
7591 VETERANS SERVICES REP Il 24 2.00
7609 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST | 24 2.00
7610 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST Il 24 2.00
7613 VICTIM WITNESS PROG SUPV 25 2.00
7619 VISUAL ARTS COORDINATOR 24 2.00
7630 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER TR 26 2.00
7631 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER | 26 2.00
7632 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER Il 26 2.00
7633 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER il 26 2.00
7634 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER SUPV 27 2.00
7635 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.00
7652 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER | 26 2.00
7653 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER Il 26 2.00
7655 WTR/SEW PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.00
7680 WGTS-MEASURES INSP | 24 2.00
7681 WGTS-MEASURES INSP 1 - 24 2.00
7682 WGTS-MEASURES INSP I 24 2.00
7683 WGTS & MEASURES INSP SUPV 25 2.00

7751 PUBLICATIONS ASST | 23 2.00



7752 PUBLICATIONS ASST i 23 2.00



ATTACHMENT C

April 5, 2010

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO. 07-384

et an” o’ e

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,
effective April 5, 2010 classifications represented by SEIU Local 620, Engineers and
Technicians Association and Confidential Unrepresented shall receive a 2.5%

increase. These classifications include:



2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Boa(;%)f Supervisors of the County of

Santa Barbara, State of California, this (2’? ~ day of , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Carbajal, Wolf, Firestone, Gray, Centeno -

NOES: None

ABSENT:  None

3 e

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEPHEN SHANE STARK

COUNTY C NS?{)
By: / P
Defuty County Couﬁél




Bargaining Unit Group Job Class Job Class Title Barg. Unit Percent Change

Confidential
0158  ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR-RES 32 2.50
0185  ADMIN ANALYST | 32 2.50
0237  ADMIN SECRETARY-RES 32 2.50
0252  ADMIN SERVICES CLERK-R 32 2.50
1350  BOS ADMIN ASST | 32 2.50
1351  BOS ADMIN ASST I 32 2.50
1661  OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING-R 32 2.50
1699  OFFICE ASST IR 32 2.50
1706  OFFICE ASST SENIOR-R 32 2.50
2159  DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM R 32 2.50
2164  DEPT ANALYST FISCAL-RES 32 2.50
2166  DEPARTMENTAL ASST-R 32 2.50
2169  DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR-R 32 2.50
2173  COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-R 32 2.50
2176  COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R B 2.50
2551  EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R 32 2.50
2554  EDP SYS & PROG ANLST II-R A 32 2.50
3421  EXECUTIVE SECRETARY-R 32 2.50
3423  EXECUTIVE SECRETARY CEO 32 2.50
3491  FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R 32 2.50
3512 FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R 32 2.50
3513  FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST II-R 32 2.50
3515  FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R 32 2.50
4684  LEGAL SECRETARY I-R 32 2.50
4689  LEGAL SECRETARY-CONF 32 2.50
4690  LEGAL SECRETARY IIIl-CONF 32 2.50
4750  LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC 32 2.50
5580  PARALEGAL-RES 32 2.50
5685  HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST | 32 2.50
5697  HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST 32 2.50
5699  HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-R 32 2.50
6651  RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC I 32 2.50
6655  RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC | 32 2.50
Engineers & Technicians Association

' 0604  ARCHITECT 28 2.50
, 0613  CAPITAL PROJECTS COORD 28 2.50
0860  ASST PLAN CHECKER 28 2.50
1205  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR | 28 2.50
1206  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR If 28 2.50
1207  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR liI 28 2.50
1209  BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SPEC 28 250
1211 BLDG ENGNR INSPECTOR SUPV 29 2.50
1357  BUILDING PERMIT TECH | 28 2.50
1358  BUILDING PERMIT TECH II 28 2.50
1545  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC | 28 2.50
1546  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC il 29 2.50
1547  CIV ENGINEERING ASSOC i 29 2.50
1549 - CIVIL ENGINEER 29 2.50
1550  CIVIL ENGINEER SPECIALIST 29 2.50

2230 DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR 29 2.50



SEIU Local 620

3180
3181
3192
3240
3241
3248
3250
3275

3276

3279
3285
3290
3750
3765
3766
3767

3858

3859
3871
3872
4097
4098
5030
5031
5032
5745
5746
5749
6000
6629
6630
6631
6750
6751
7325
7326
7327

7447

0014
0015
0016
0017
0020
0021
0022
0028
0040
0060
0061
0062
0157
0159
0160

ENG ENVIRON PLANNER
ENG ENVIRON PLANNER SR.
ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST
ENGINEERING TECH |
ENGINEERING TECH i
ENGINEERING TECH SPEC
ENGINEERING TECH SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC TR
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SUPV
ENVIRON HEALTH SPEC SR

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECH

GEOLOGIST REGISTERED
GRADING INSPECTOR |
GRADING INSPECTOR Il
GRADING INSPECTOR SR
HAZ MATERIALS SPEC |

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC I

HAZ MATERIALS SPEC SR
HAZARD MATERIALS SUPV
HYDROLOGIST
HYDROLOGIST SENIOR
MAPPING/GIS TECH
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST
MAPPING/GIS ANALYST SUPV
PETROLEUM INSP TECH |
PETROLEUM INSP TECH I
PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
REAL PROPERTY AGENT |
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il
REAL PROPERTY AGENT Ii
SAFETY OFFICER-DEPT
SAFETY OFFICER-DIVISIONAL
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF
SURVEY SPECIALIST
SURVEY SUPERVISOR
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN |
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN Ii

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT il
ACCOUNTANT i1l
ACCOUNTANT SUPERVISING
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR |
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR i
ACCOUNTANT-AUDITOR Il
COMM EQUIP TECH SR
REFUSE LEADER
ACCOUNTING ASST |
ACCOUNTING ASST i
ACCOUNTING ASST SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SR
ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN SUPV

28
29
28
28
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
28

24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
23
23
23
25

25

25

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50-
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



0236
0250
0302
0304
0305
0307
0324
0325
0326
0328
0348
0350
0415
0449
0450
0451
0457
0458
0465
0466
0468
0485
0509
0510
0511
0512
0650
0855
1045
1046
1047
1130
1131
1305
1331
1339
1347
1348
1389
1390
1391
1392
1394
1399
1400
1404
1407
1408
1409
1410
1530
1570
1580
1650
1651

ADMIN SECRETARY

ADMIN SERVICES CLERK
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC SR
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC |
HOUSING PROGRAM SPEC II
ADMIN SUPPORT SUPV

AGRI BIOLOGIST |

AGRI BIOLOGIST i

AGRI BIOLOGIST Il

AGRI BIOLOGIST SUPV

AGRI PROGRAM SPECIALIST
AGRI LAND USE PLANNER
AIRCRAFT MECHANIC
ALC/DRUG COUN |-CORR FAC
ALC/DRUG COUN II-CORR FAC
ALG/DRUG COUN SUP-COR FAC
ADMHS SERVICE COORDINATOR
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE SPEC
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF |
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF Ii
ANIMAL CONTROL OFF SUPV
ANIMAL SHELTER ATTENDANT
APPRAISER AIDE

APPRAISER |

APPRAISER Il

APPRAISER Il

ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR
ASST NATURALIST
AUDITOR-APPRAISER |
AUDITOR-APPRAISER I
AUDITOR-APPRAISER I
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC |
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC I
BUILDING MAINT SUPV
BUILDING MAINT WORKER
BOARD ASSISTANT

BOARD ASSISTANT SPEC
BOARD ASSISTANT SUPV
BUYER|

BUYER I

BUYER SENIOR

BUYERS ASSISTANT

CCS THERAPY COORDINATOR
CCS CASEWORKER

CCS CASEWORKER SUPV
CCS OCC/PHYS THER ASST
CABLE TV STAFF ASSISTANT
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |
CCS OCC/PHYS THERAPIST |l
CCS SUPERVISING THERAPIST
CHILD SUPPORT INVEST SPEC
CLAIMS ASSISTANT

CLERICAL AIDE

OFFICE ASST PRINGIPAL
OFFICE ASST PRINGIPAL-SHERIFF

23
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
25
24
24
26
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
26
26
27
26
23
23
25
24
24
25

o,
'

25
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
23
25
25

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

. 2.50

2.50
2.50
2.50

- 2.50

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
25

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



1660
1700
1701
1702
1721
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1736
1748
1757
1758
1759
1773
1774
1816
1820
1875
1877
1878
1879
1997
2100
2139
2160
2163
2165
2168
2171
2174
2175
2295
2395
2412
2432
2447
2448
2449
2480
2481
2485
2488
2489
2550
2553
2556
2569
2570
2571
3040
3098
3099
3102

OFFICE ASST SUPERVISING
OFFICE ASST I

OFFICE ASST I

OFFICE ASST SENIOR

CARE SPECIALIST |

CARE SPECIALIST II

CARE SPECIALIST Hii

CARE SPECIALIST IV

CARE SPECIALIST V

CARE SPECIALIST VI

CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST
CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SR
CLIN PSY POST DOC INTERN
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST |

CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST Il
COLLECTIONS OFFICERI
COLLECTIONS OFFICER Il
COMM OUTRCH CRD ANML HLTH
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE
COOK

COOK SHERIFFS INSTITUTIONS
COST ANALYST |

COST ANALYST I

CRIME DATA TECHNICIAN
CUSTODIAN

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR
DEPT ANALYST PROGRAM
DEPT ANALYST FISCAL
DEPARTMENTAL ASST
DEPARTMENTAL ASST SR
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC |
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC SUPV
DEP PUBLIC ADM/CONSER AID
DRIVER, UTILITY

FIRST 5 PROGRAM SPECIALIST
EDP COMPUTER OPER HI

EDP NETWORK TECH |

EDP NETWORK TECH II

EDP NETWORK TECH I

EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SR
EDP OFFICE AUTO COORD SUP
EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC|

EDP OFFICE AUTO SPEC 1l

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST |

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I

EDP SYS & PROG ANLST SR
EDP SYS PROGRAMMER |

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER il

EDP SYS PROGRAMMER I
ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS TECH
PH PERFORM IMPROVE COORD
SAFETY & STANDARDS COORD
EMERG SVCS PLANNER

25
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
25
25
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
24

2

26
24
24
23
26
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
24
26
24
24
26
26
26
24

s
<

25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
26
25
24
24

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



3104
3160
3258
3320
3321
3350
3351
3365
3435
3459
3460
3461
3462
3490
3500
3510
3511
3514
3665
3666
3802
3903
3906
3907
3910
3930
3935
3940
4005
4012
4075
4090
4105
4106
4107

4160

4161
4290
4291
4300
4301
4540
4541
4549
4590
4655
4676
4686
4687
4688
4730
4800
4818
4820
4830

EMERG SVCS PLANNER SUPV
ENERGY SPECIALIST
ENTOMOLOGIST
EPIDEMIOLOGIST/BIOSTAT
EPIDEMIOLOGIST SR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC |
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II
EQUIP SERVICE WORKER

CS IT COMPLIANCE ANALYST
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER |
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER lI
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SR
CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SUPV
FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST
AUDIT SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST |
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST Il
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR
FOOD SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOOD SERVICES WORKER
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC SR
HEALTH EDUC ASSOC
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST
HEALTH EDUCATION ASST SR
HEALTH EDUCATOR

HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER
HEALTH SERVICES LAB SUPV
PUB HLTH PROGRAM ADMN
HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
HOUSEKEEP SERV LEADER
HOUSEKEEP SERV WORKER
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN |
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN {i
FORENSIC TECHNICIAN SR
INVESTIGATIVE ASSISTANT
INVESTIGATIVE ASST SR
JUDICIAL ASST I-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST lI-SHERIFF
JUDICIAL ASST I-MARSHAL
JUDICIAL ASST II-MARSHAL
LABORATORY ASSISTANT
LABORATORY ASSISTANT SR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
LAUNDRY COORDINATOR
LEGAL INTERPRETER

LEGAL PROCESS SUPERVISOR
LEGAL SECRETARY |

LEGAL SECRETARY Ii

LEGAL SECRETARY lil
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
MAIL CENTER WORKER

MAIL CENTER SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE CARPENTER

25
25
24
24
25
26
26
26
24
24
24
24

24
25
24
24
24
27
26
25
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
25
23
23
25
24
27
24
25
26

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



4840
4845
4855
4864
4865
4866
4870
4875
4895
5023
5027
5028
5029
5085
50980
5091
5094
5095
5123
5155
5160
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5178
5179
5184
5190
5191
5192
5210
5211
5310
5354
5383
5384
5501
5503
5579
5585
5600
5601
5602
5604
5612
5640
5641
5642
5643
5644
5649
5698
5735

MAINT ELECTRICIAN
MAINTENANCE LEADER
MAINTENANCE SUPV

MAINT WORKER APPRENTICE
MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MAINTENANCE WORKER 1l
MAINTENANCE PAINTER
MAINTENANCE PLUMBER
MAINT WELDER-MECHANIC
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST T
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST X
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Y
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST Z
MECHANIC/WELDER

MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL CODING SPEC SR
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMIN
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH
MEDICAL ASSISTANT

ADMHS CASE WORKER

ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CASE WKR
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-CLIN PSYCH
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-MASTERS BN
ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PSYCH TECH

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-PRACTITIONER

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-RN

ADMHS TEAM SUPV-REHAB SPEC
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPEC
ADMHS PRACTITIONER INTERN
ADMHS PRACTITIONER |

ADMHS PRACTITIONER il

ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH |
ADMHS PSYCHIATRIC TECH Il
MOTOR POOL DISPATCH
NATURALIST

NUTRITION SERVICES SUPV
NUTRITION SITE SUPV

OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
OFFSET EQUIPMENT OPER SR
PARALEGAL

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PARK RANGER TRAINEE

PARK RANGER |

PARK RANGER |l

PARK RANGER I, GROUNDS
PARK RANGER 1lI

PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFCR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK SR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK
PATIENT ACCOUNTS SUPV
PATIENT REPRESENTATIVE
PATIENTS RIGHTS ADVOCATE
HUMAN RESOURCES TECH
PESTICIDE SPECIALIST

26
26
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
26
24
24
25
25
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25

25 .

24
24
24
24
24
24
26
25
25
25
26
26
24
26
26
26
26
26
27
24
23
23
25
23
25
23
26

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



5770
5771
5772
5777
6020
6021
6022
6030
6032
6034
6042
6045
6147
6148
6149
6150
6212
6213
6215
6280
6290
6300
6303
6310
6313
6315
6325
6335
6338
6355

6356 -

6357
6408
6412
6419
6420
6430
6465
6470
6471
6472
6476
6477
6480
6483
6495
6500
6638
6641
6648
6649
6650
6653
6654
6656

PHARMACIST

PHARMACIST SUPV
PHARMACIST-IN-CHARGE
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN®
PLANNER |

PLANNER |l

PLANNER HI

PLANNING PROCESS ANALYST
PLANNING TECH |

"PLANNING TECH Il

PLANT PATHOLOGIST
POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE|
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Il
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE SUPV
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR |
PUBLIC ADM/CONSERVATOR I
PUBLIC ADM/CON VETS SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH CASEWORKER
PUBLIC HEALTH LAB SUPV
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB
PUBLIC HEALTH MICROB SR
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV
PH PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PH NUTRITIONIST
PUBLIC INFO ASSISTANT
PUBLIC INFO SPECIALIST
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC |
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC Il
PUBLIC WORKS PRGM SPEC SR
RADIOLOGICAL TECH
RADIOLOGICAL TECH SUPV
COMM EQUIP TECH |

COMM EQUIP TECH Hl

COMM SYSTEMS SUPV
RECREATIONAL THERAPIST
RECYCLE WORKER |

RECYCLE WORKER H
RECYCLE WORKER LEADER
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST |
REDEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST Ii
REFUSE CHECKER

REFUSE CHECKER SUPERVISOR
REFUSE INSPECTOR

REFUSE SUPERVISOR
REGISTERED VET TECH
REPROGRAPHICS SUPERVISOR
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC |
RETIRE BENEFITS SPEC I
RETIRE BENEFITS SUPV
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE FIN & SYS ANALYST |
RETIRE DISABILITY ASST

24
25
25
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
24
24
25
24
25
24
25
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
24
26
26
26
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24
26
27
26
27
24
27
24
24
25
25
25
24

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
250
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50



6658 RETIREMENT FINANCIAL ACCT ANLST 25 2.50

6824 SR SERVICES PRACTITIONER 24 2.50
6825 SR SERVICES SUPERVISOR 25 2.50
6830 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE 24 2.50
6831 HEALTH SERVICES AIDE SR 24 2.50
6907 SHERIFFS EVIDENCE OFFICER 25 2.50
6912 INTAKE & RELEASE SPECIALIST 23 2.50
6918 SHERIFF PRNTSHP CSTDY SUP 26 2.50
6921 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC TR 23 2.50
6922 SHERIFFS RECORDS SPEC 23 2.50
6925 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV |i 25 2.50
6927 SHERIFFS RECORDS SUPV | 25 2.50
6935 UTILITY WORKER, INSTITUTIONS 24 2.50
6945 SHOP SUPERVISOR 27 2.50
7050 SOCIAL SERVICES CASE AIDE : 24 2.50
7100 STAFF NURSE 24 2.50
7101 STAFF NURSE SR 24 2.50
7104 STAFF NURSE SUPV 25 2.50
7130 HVAC SPECIALIST 26 2.50
7190 STOREKEEPER - 25 2.50
7321 PLANNER SUPERVISING 25" 2.50
7380 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHIEF 25 2.50
7400 THERAPY ATTENDANT 24 2.50
7463 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER | 24 2.50
7464 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER I 24 2.50
7465 TRANSPORTATION PLANNER SUPV 25 2.50
7496 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC SR 25 2.50
7497 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPECI 23 2.50
7498 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC I 23 2.50
7499 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SPEC Il 23 2.50
7502 TREAS-TAX COLL OPS SUPV 25 2.50
7550 URBAN FORESTRY INSP 24 2.50
7551 URBAN FORESTRY SUPV 25 2.50
7562 UTILITY CLERK-DEPT 24 2.50
7570 QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD 25 2.50
7590 VETERANS SERVICES REP | 24 2.50
7591 VETERANS SERVICES REP il 24 2.50
7609 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST | 24 2.50
7610 VICTIM WITNESS PROG ASST |l 24 2.50
7613 VICTIM WITNESS PROG SUPV 25 2.50
7619 VISUAL ARTS COORDINATOR 24 2.50
7630 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER TR 26 2.50
7631 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER| 26 2.50
7632 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER Il 26 2.50
7633 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER il 26 2.50
7634 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER SUPV . 27 2.50
7635 WASTEWTR PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.50
7652 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER 26 2.50
7653 WTR & SEWAGE PLANT OPER I 26 2.50
7655 WTR/SEW PLANT OPER CHIEF 27 2.50
7680 WGTS-MEASURES INSP | 24 2.50
7681 WGTS-MEASURES INSP 24 2.50
7682 WGTS-MEASURES INSP Hil 24 2.50
7683 WGTS & MEASURES INSP SUPV 25 2.50

7751 PUBLICATIONS ASST I 23 2.50



7752 PUBLICATIONS ASST I 23 2.50
434





